
www.trinayani.org
Creating Awareness about Disability

OUR RADIO SHOW

The Third season of Trinayani’s Radio Show “MUD MUD KE NA DEKH” pertaining to cross disability issues  
started on 26th February 2014 on 17 stations of All India Radio. 

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (HPCL), as a part of their CSR, supported this 8-Part Radio  
Program, and in lieu of this support, the 60 seconds Free Commercial Time provided to Trinayani was  
given to HPCL. 

We are grateful to all our MMKND guests for volunteering to be on our show to further the cause of  
Disability awareness. The interviews with the guests were all recorded at their place of work across the country.  
The interviews were then edited, mixed, recorded and mastered at studios in Mumbai along with Recordist  
Nirbhay Singh.

As in the previous two seasons, our team researched on the areas which were not covered in the previous  
seasons and needed to be highlighted. In each episode experts, activists and dignitaries were invited to share  
their thoughts on these aspects and issues related to disability in India which include Education, Gender (Disability  
and Sexuality), Sports (Paralympics and Special Olympics), Abylympics, Access Issues, Assisitve Technology  
and devices.  We also dedicated an episode to discuss the various laws pertaining to Disability issues in the  
country along with a discussion on the new ‘Rights of Persons with Disabilities Bill 2014’ that is currently  
in public discussion. Besides this, we continued with our basic campaign for DISABILITY AWARENESS as  
in the past two seasons of our show. The program was hosted by Ritika Sahni. 

City 
Delhi 

Mumbai 

Kolkata 

Hyderabad 

Vishakapatnam 

Lucknow 

Bangalore 

Jallandhar 

Panaji 

Ahmedabad 

Bhopal 

Chandigarh 

Patna 

Jodhpur 

Nagpur 

Vadodara 

Jaipur

Channel 

FM Gold 

FM Rainbow 

Vividh Bharti

 

Frequency 
106.4 

100.7 

100.2 

102.8 

102 

100.7 

101.3 

102.7 

105.4 

96.7 

103.5 

103.1 

102.5 

102.1 

100.6 

93.9 

100.3

Timimng 
09.05 am 

09.45 am 

10.15 am 

09.00 am 

09.15 am 

09.45 am 

09.45 am 

09.45 am 

10.00 am 

09.15 am 

09.15 am 

09.15 am 

09.15 am 

09.15 am 

09.15 am 

09.30 am 

09.45 am
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www.trinayani.org
Creating Awareness about Disability

RADIO SHOW - MUD MUD KE NA DEKH 2014   
Supported by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd 

 
8 Episodes Broadcast on 17 Station of All India Radio - Hosted by Ritika Sahni, Founder-trustee Trinayani 

Episode 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5

6

Broadcast 
Date 

26/2/2014 

5/3/2014 

12/3/2014 

19/3/2014 

26/3/2014 

2/4/2014 

 

 

Guest  
Featured 
Ms Sonal 

Desai 

Mr Subhash 

Chandra 

Vashishth 

Ms Shivani 

Gupta 

Mr Nekram 

Upadhyaya 

Dr. P J 

Mathew 

Martin 

Subhash 

Chandra 

Vashishth 

Nilesh 

Singit 

Dr Asmita 

Huddar 

Dr Smita 

Desai 

Mrs Kashmira 

Jamali 

Anonymous 

Ms Sarita 

Manoharan

Designation 

CSR Head 

Project  

Coordinator 

Author 

Technology 

Specialist, 

Course  

Coordinator, 

PGDMDC 

Project  

Coordinator 

Principal 

Managing 

Partner 

Principal 

Parent 

Parent 

Organisation 

HPCL 

SVAYAM India 

No Looking  

Back 

Indian Spinal 

Cord Injury 

Centre, Delhi 

Ali Yavar Jung 

National  

Institute for  

the Hearing  

Handicapped 

SVAYAM India 

Hashu Advani 

College of Special 

Education 

Drishti 

Beacon High 

School 

Son who is 

visually impaired 

studies in Beacon 

High School 

Impaired studies in 

Gokuldham School

City 

Mumbai 

New Delhi 

New Delhi 

New Delhi 

Mumbai 

New Delhi 

Mumbai  

Mumbai 

Mumbai 

Mumbai 

Mumbai 

Mumbai

Topic 

CSR Initiatives 

Universal Design,  

Reasonable Accomodation, 

Assistive Devices 

ADIP Scheme 

Assistive Technology 

Accessibiblity 

in India 

Comparitive Analysis of 

PWD Act !995, PWD  

Bill 2014. Expalined  

the United Nations  

Convention for the 

Right of Persons with 

Disabilities (UNCRPD) 

Defining & Clarifying 

the concept of Inclusive 

Education 

Counselling & Support 

to Children with  

Learning Disabilities, 

parents & regular 

school teachers 

Shared her experiences of 

being an inclusive School 

Sharing Their experience 

of parenting their children 

with disabilities - both 

going to inclusive schools 

Parent’s perspective on 

Inclusive Education 

19

05 Radio Show.indd   19 7/25/2014   1:28:28 PM



Episode 
No. 

7 

8 

  

Broadcast 
Date 

9/4/2014 

16/4/2013 

Designation 

Proffesor & 

Deputy  

Director 

President 

Assistant  

Professor 

Founder 

Activist 

Founder & 

Managing 

Secretary 

National  

Director  

Organisation 

Center for 

Women’s 

Development 

Studies 

Cross the  

Hurdles  

Jesus & Merry 

College 

Accessibility 

International 

Para Table Tenis 

Player 

Amar Jyoti 

Charitable Trust 

Special  

Olympics 

Bharat

City 

New Delhi 

New Delhi 

New Delhi 

New Delhi 

New Delhi 

New Delhi 

New Delhi

Topic 

Gender & Disability, 

Status of Women  

with Disabilities in  

our country 

Empowering Women 

Sexuality & Disability 

Role of Media 

Talked about  

Paralympics Games  

in India 

Discussion on  

Abilympics 

Discussed Special 

Olympics 

Guest  
Featured 
Prof Renu 

Adlakahha

Ms Abha 

Khetarpal 

Dr Anita 

Ghai 

Shivani 

Gupta 

Pradeep  

Raj 

Dr Uma 

Tuli 

Syed Ali 

Kazim

The contact details of Trinayani, our email id, Facebook Page, website address and mobile number 
were shared in each episode.  

Besides calls from friends, persons from the disability sector, messages on What’s app and emails, from the very 
first episode, we received around 62 calls in a span of 6 weeks from persons with and without disabilities from 
across the country who called about diverse issues, sharing their problems, commenting on the program, seeking 
new information, showing concern, enquiring about the schemes of the government and congratulating us on a 
well designed program. 

ALL THE 8 EPISODES OF MMKND HAVE BEEN UPLOADED ON OUR SOUNDCLOUD PAGE AND THE LINKS 
ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST BESIDES BEING EXTENSIVELY ADVERTISED (PAID) ON FACEBOOK. 
https://soundcloud.com/trinayani/radio-show-mud-mud-ke-na-dekh
 

We sent a copy of the Cd containing all 8 episodes to 17 NGOS in these 17 cities where MMKND was aired  
for their local transmission and use.  

The programs are also being uploaded on the Community Radio Station website EDAA.com too. 

The scripts of the Radio Shows are now being written and once completed will be translated into Bengali and  
Marathi and uploaded with the episode on the sound cloud page and our website for easy access for all. 
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Topic 

Gender & Disability, 

Status of Women  

with Disabilities in  

our country 

Empowering Women 

Sexuality & Disability 

Role of Media 

Talked about  

Paralympics Games  

in India 

Discussion on  

Abilympics 

Discussed Special 

Olympics 

Ritika Sahni and Recording 
Engineer Nirbhay Singh

Guests on MMKND 
Ms. Shivani Gupta & 

Dr. Anita Ghai

Dr. Uma Tuli (with A student and his mother)

There are many issues still left untouched by our radio show such as a detailed discussion on  
intellectual disabilities, psychosomatic disorders, employment and livelihood issues. We are hoping to 
touch upon these in Season 4 of MMKND.

We hope we will receive support for the same from a benevolent donor. 
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