



OUR RADIO SHOW

The Third season of Trinayani's Radio Show "MUD MUD KE NA DEKH" pertaining to cross disability issues started on 26th February 2014 on 17 stations of All India Radio.

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (HPCL), as a part of their CSR, supported this 8-Part Radio Program, and in lieu of this support, the 60 seconds Free Commercial Time provided to Trinayani was given to HPCL.

We are grateful to all our MMKND guests for volunteering to be on our show to further the cause of Disability awareness. The interviews with the guests were all recorded at their place of work across the country. The interviews were then edited, mixed, recorded and mastered at studios in Mumbai along with Recordist Nirbhay Singh.

Channel	City	Frequency	Timimng	
	Delhi	106.4	09.05 am	
FM Gold	Mumbai	100.7	09.45 am	
	Kolkata	100.2	10.15 am	
	Hyderabad	102.8	09.00 am	
	Vishakapatnam	102	09.15 am	
	Lucknow	100.7	09.45 am	
FM Rainbow	Bangalore	101.3	09.45 am	
	Jallandhar	102.7	09.45 am	
	Panaji	105.4	10.00 am	
	Ahmedabad	96.7	09.15 am	
	Bhopal	103.5	09.15 am	
	Chandigarh	103.1	09.15 am	
	Patna	102.5	09.15 am	
Vividh Bharti	Jodhpur	102.1	09.15 am	
	Nagpur	100.6	09.15 am	
	Vadodara	93.9	09.30 am	
	Jaipur	100.3	09.45 am	

As in the previous two seasons, our team researched on the areas which were not covered in the previous seasons and needed to be highlighted. In each episode experts, activists and dignitaries were invited to share their thoughts on these aspects and issues related to disability in India which include Education, Gender (Disability and Sexuality), Sports (Paralympics and Special Olympics), Abylympics, Access Issues, Assisitve Technology and devices. We also dedicated an episode to discuss the various laws pertaining to Disability issues in the country along with a discussion on the new 'Rights of Persons with Disabilities Bill 2014' that is currently in public discussion. Besides this, we continued with our basic campaign for DISABILITY AWARENESS as in the past two seasons of our show. The program was hosted by Ritika Sahni.

 \bigoplus



RADIO SHOW - MUD MUD KE NA DEKH 2014 SUPPORTED BY HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD

8 Episodes Broadcast on 17 Station of All India Radio - Hosted by Ritika Sahni, Founder-trustee Trinayani

	I		Г <u>.</u>			
E pisode	Broadcast	Guest	Designation	Organisation	City	Topic
No.	Date	Featured				
1	26/2/2014	Ms Sonal	CSR Head	HPCL	Mumbai	CSR Initiatives
		Desai				
2	5/3/2014	Mr Subhash	Project	SVAYAM India	New Delhi	Universal Design,
		Chandra	Coordinator			Reasonable Accomodation,
		Vashishth				Assistive Devices
		Ms Shivani	Author	No Looking	New Delhi	ADIP Scheme
		Gupta		Back		
3	12/3/2014	Mr Nekram	Technology	Indian Spinal	New Delhi	Assistive Technology
		Upadhyaya	Specialist,	Cord Injury		
				Centre, Delhi		
		Dr. P J	Course	Ali Yavar Jung	Mumbai	Accessibiblity
		Mathew	Coordinator,	National		in India
		Martin	PGDMDC	Institute for		
				the Hearing		
				Handicapped		
4	19/3/2014	Subhash	Project	SVAYAM India	New Delhi	Comparitive Analysis of
		Chandra	Coordinator			PWD Act !995, PWD
		Vashishth				Bill 2014. Expalined
		Nilesh			Mumbai	the United Nations
		Singit				Convention for the
						Right of Persons with
						Disabilities (UNCRPD)
5	26/3/2014	Dr Asmita	Principal	Hashu Advani	Mumbai	Defining & Clarifying
		Huddar		College of Special		the concept of Inclusive
				Education		Education
		Dr Smita	Managing	Drishti	Mumbai	Counselling & Support
		Desai	Partner			to Children with
						Learning Disabilities,
						parents & regular
						school teachers
		Mrs Kashmira	Principal	Beacon High	Mumbai	Shared her experiences of
		Jamali		School		being an inclusive School
6	2/4/2014	Anonymous	Parent	Son who is	Mumbai	Sharing Their experience
				visually impaired		of parenting their children
				studies in Beacon		with disabilities - both
				High School		going to inclusive schools
		Ms Sarita	Parent	Impaired studies in	Mumbai	Parent's perspective on
		Manoharan		Gokuldham School		Inclusive Education



7/25/2014 1:28:28 PM



Episode	Broadcast	Guest	Designation	Organisation	City	Topic
No.	Date	Featured		- 1 g annoan - 1	S <i>y</i>	19616
7	9/4/2014	Prof Renu	Proffesor &	Center for	New Delhi	Gender & Disability,
		Adlakahha	Deputy	Women's		Status of Women
			Director	Development		with Disabilities in
				Studies		our country
		Ms Abha	President	Cross the	New Delhi	Empowering Women
		Khetarpal		Hurdles		
		Dr Anita	Assistant	Jesus & Merry	New Delhi	Sexuality & Disability
		Ghai	Professor	College		
		Shivani	Founder	Accessibility	New Delhi	Role of Media
		Gupta				
8	16/4/2013	Pradeep	Activist	International	New Delhi	Talked about
		Raj		Para Table Tenis		Paralympics Games
				Player		in India
		Dr Uma	Founder &	Amar Jyoti	New Delhi	Discussion on
		Tuli	Managing	Charitable Trust		Abilympics
			Secretary			
		Syed Ali	National	Special	New Delhi	Discussed Special
		Kazim	Director	Olympics		Olympics
				Bharat		

The contact details of Trinayani, our email id, Facebook Page, website address and mobile number were shared in each episode.

Besides calls from friends, persons from the disability sector, messages on What's app and emails, from the very first episode, we received around 62 calls in a span of 6 weeks from persons with and without disabilities from across the country who called about diverse issues, sharing their problems, commenting on the program, seeking new information, showing concern, enquiring about the schemes of the government and congratulating us on a well designed program.

ALL THE 8 EPISODES OF MMKND HAVE BEEN UPLOADED ON OUR SOUNDCLOUD PAGE AND THE LINKS ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST BESIDES BEING EXTENSIVELY ADVERTISED (PAID) ON FACEBOOK. https://soundcloud.com/trinayani/radio-show-mud-mud-ke-na-dekh

We sent a copy of the Cd containing all 8 episodes to 17 NGOS in these 17 cities where MMKND was aired for their local transmission and use.

The programs are also being uploaded on the Community Radio Station website EDAA.com too.

The scripts of the Radio Shows are now being written and once completed will be translated into Bengali and Marathi and uploaded with the episode on the sound cloud page and our website for easy access for all.

 \bigoplus





RITIKA SAHNI AND RECORDING
ENGINEER NIRBHAY SINGH





MS. SHIVANI GUPTA & DR. ANITA GHAI





DR. UMA TULI (WITH A STUDENT AND HIS MOTHER)

There are many issues still left untouched by our radio show such as a detailed discussion on intellectual disabilities, psychosomatic disorders, employment and livelihood issues. We are hoping to touch upon these in Season 4 of MMKND.

WE HOPE WE WILL RECEIVE SUPPORT FOR THE SAME FROM A BENEVOLENT DONOR.

(